ALMD-LL36, ALMD-LG36, ALMD-LM36, ALMD-LB36
High Brightness SMT Oval LED Lamps
Amber, Red, Green and Blue
Data Sheet
CAUTION: InGaN devices are Class 1C HBM ESD sensitive; AlInGaP devices are Class 1B ESD sensitive per JEDEC Standard.
Please observe appropriate precautions during handling and processing. Refer to Application Note AN-1142 for additional details.
Description
The new Avago ALMD-Lx36 oval LED series has the same

4.  �½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half the on-axis intensity.
5.  Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%
Part Numbering System
Packaging Option
02: tested 20mA, 13 inch carrier tape, 8mm pitch, 16mm carrier width
Color Bin Selection
0: Full Distribution
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle
36: Oval 40° x 100°
Color
B: Blue
G: Red
L: Amber
M: Green
Package
L: SMT Oval Lamps (AlInGaP/InGaN)
SMT Lamps
ALMD – X X  3 6  –  x  x  x  xx
3
Absolute Maximum Rating, TJ = 25°C
Parameter Red and Amber Blue and Green Unit
DC Forward Current [1] 50 30 mA
Peak Forward Current 100 [2] 100 [3] mA
Power Dissipation 120 114 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 (IR = 100 �A) 5 (IR = 10 �A) V
LED Junction Temperature 130 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range                                     -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range                                    -40 to +100 °C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4 & Figure 9
2. Duty Factor 30%, frequency 1KHz.
3. Duty Factor 10%, frequency 1KHz.
Electrical / Optical Characteristics, TJ = 25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage
    Red
    Amber
    Green
    Blue
VF
1.8
1.8
2.8
2.8
2.1
2.1
3.2
3.2
2.4
2.4
3.8
3.8
V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage
   Red & Amber
   Green & blue
VR
5
5
V IF = 100 �A
IF = 10 �A
Dominant Wavelength [1]
    Red